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InGateway902 Series

Industrial Edge Computing Gateway
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+ Microsoft Azure loT Edge certified
+ AWS Greengrass qualified
+ Schneider EcoStruxure

+ Continuous development of the industrial
cloud ecosystem

+ Python development platform for custom
development of applications

+ Software Development Kit (SDK)

+ Provides standardized APP




INGATEWAY902

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Model

1G902-<B/H>-TLOO-<IO/NA>-<W/NA>-<G/NA>

1G902-<B/H>-FH20-<IO/NA>-<W/NA>-<G/NA>

1G902-<B/H>-FS39-<IO/NA>-<W/NA>-<G/NA>

1G902-<B/H>-FQ88-<IO/NA>-<W/NA>-<G/NA>

1G902-<B/H>-EN00-<IO/NA>-<W/NA>-<G/NA>

Examples:

Model code: 1G902-<B/H>-<WMNN>-<IO/NA>(H version only)-<W/NA>-<G/NA>

Version: Cellular Type & Module:
<B/H> <WMNN>

China - LTE CAT4:
LTE-FDD  Band 1/3/8

B: Basic LTE-TDD  Band 38/39/40/41

H: High-config TD-SCDMA  Band 34/39
UMTS (DC-HSPA+) Band 1/5
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz
Europe and Asia Pacific - LTE CAT4:

B: Basic LTE-FDD Band 1/2/3/4/5/7/8/20

H: High-config UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band1/2/5/8
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz
North America: LTE CAT6

B: Basic LTE-FDD Band 2/4/5/12/17/13/29

H: High-config UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band 2/4/5
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz
Japan - LTE CAT4:

B: Basic LTE FDD: Band 1/3/8/18/19/26

H: High-config LTE TDD: Band 41
WCDMA: Band 1/6/8/19

B: Basic A

H: High-config No 3G/4G communication module

1/O Interface:

(H version only) WLAN:
<IO/NA> <W/NA>
10: 1/0 W: Wi-Fi
<NA>:no I/O <NA>: no Wi-Fi
10: 110 W: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no I/O <NA>: no Wi-Fi
10: /0 W: Wi-Fi
<NA>:no I/O <NA>: no Wi-Fi
10: 1/0 W: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no I/O <NA>: no Wi-Fi
10:1/0 W: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no I/0 <NA>: no Wi-Fi

GPS:
<G/NA>

G: GPS
<NA>: no GPS

G: GPS
<NA>: no GPS

G: GPS
<NA>: no GPS

G: GPS
<NA>: no GPS

G: GPS
<NA>: no GPS

1G902-H-FH20-10-W-G:IG902 high-config. version, supports Europe and Asia-Pacific LTE CAT4 networks, supports I/O interface,

supports Wi-Fi and GPS
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InGateway500 Series

Industrial Edge Computing Gateway
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+ LTE CAT4, LTE CAT1, 3G, 2G and Ethernet
network access

+ Multi-layer auto link detection mechanism,
ensuring continuous data transmission

+ Embedded watchdog to maintain high

device availability

InGateway500 loT Cloud Platform
Monitoring




MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

INGATEWAY500

Model code: 1G501-<WMNN>

Model Cellular Type & Modul
ellular Type odule: .
Network Type <WMNN> Ethernet Port Serial Port 1/0
For China
LTE-FDD Band 1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band 38/39/40/41 . RS232* 1 .
1G501-LQ20 LTE CAT4 TD-SCDMA Band 34/39 1*10/100Mbps RS485 * 1 4 *DI/DO
UMTS (DC-HSPA+) Band 1/8
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 900/1800MHz
For Europe and Asia Pacific
LTE-FDD Band 1/3/8/20/28 RS232 * 1
4 1*10/100Mbps @
1G501-FS58 LTE CAT4 UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band1/8 P! RS485 * 1 4 *DI/DO
GPRS 900/1800MHz
For North America, AT&T, T-Mobile RS232 * 1
IG501-FB13 LTE CAT1 LTE-FDD Band 2/4/5/12 1*10/100Mbps RS485 * 1 4*DI/DO
UMTS Band 2/5

GATEWAYS



InRouter?00 Series

Industrial LTE Router
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+ Fully adopts industrial-grade chip and
electronic components

+ High EMC rating

+ Wide temperature and voltage tolerance

+ Over-current and reverse-connection protection

+ IP30 protection rating
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MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Part Number

IR912L-TLOO
IR915L-TLOO-<W>-S-<GPS>

IR912L-FH20
IR915L-FH20-<W>-S-<GPS>

IR912L-FS18
IR915L-FS18-<W>-S5-<GPS>

IR915L-FS28-<W>-S-<GPS>

IR912L-FQ38
IR915L-FQ38-<W>-S-<GPS>

IR912L-FQ78
IR915L-FQ78-<W>-S-<GPS>

IR912P-ENOO
IR915P-ENQOO-<W>-S-<GPS>

Example

<N1>: Module

L: 4G LTE

L: 4G LTE

L: 4G LTE

L: 4G LTE

L: 4G LTE

L: 4G LTE

P: No 3G/4G

Part Number Code : IR91X-<N1>-<WMNN>-<W>-S-<GPS>

<WMNN?>: Cellular Networks

(For China, LTE CAT4)

LTE-FDD Band 1/3/5/8

LTE-TDD Band 38/39/40/41
HSPA+/UMTS Band 1/5/8/9
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 900/1800MHz

(For Europe & APAC, LTE CAT4)

LTE-FDD Band 1/2/3/5/7/8/20
UMTS/HSPA+ Band 1/2/5/8
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

(For North America, AT&T, LTE CAT3)
LTE-FDD Band 2/4/5/17

UMTS(HSPA+) Band 2/4/5
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

LTE-FDD Band 4/13
(For North America, Verizon Wireless)

(For North America, Verizon Wireless, LTE CAT4)
LTE-FDD Band2/4/5/12/13/14/66/71
UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band 2/5

(For Australia & South America, LTE CAT4)
LTE-FDD Band 1/2/3/4/5/7/8/28
LTE-TDD Band 40

WCDMA Band 1/2/5/8 GSM Band 2/3/5/8

No 3G/4G

IR915P-PS08-W-S-GPS: 5x ETH, VPN, HSPA+, WLAN, RS-232&RS-485, /0
IR912L-FS08: 2x ETH, FDD, HSPA+/WCDMA/GPRS

<W/NA>: WLAN
(IR915 only)

W: Wi-Fi
<NA>: No Wi-Fi

W: Wi-Fi
<NA>: No Wi-Fi

W: Wi-Fi
<NA>: No Wi-Fi

W: Wi-Fi
<NA>: No Wi-Fi

W: Wi-Fi
<NA>: No Wi-Fi

W: Wi-Fi
<NA>: No Wi-Fi

W: Wi-Fi
<NA>: No Wi-Fi

S: Serial Port
(IR915 only)

S: RS232
RS485

S: RS232
RS485

S: RS232
RS485

S: RS232
RS485

S: RS232
RS485

S: RS232
RS485

S: RS232
RS485

<G/NA>: GPS
(IR915 only)

G: GPS
<NA>: No GPS

G: GPS
<NA>: No GPS

G: GPS
<NA>: No GPS

G: GPS
<NA>: No GPS

G: GPS
<NA>: No GPS

G: GPS
<NA>: No GPS

G: GPS
<NA>: No GPS
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InRouterb600-S Series

Industrial LTE Router
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+ 3G/4G networks of major telecom operators
worldwide

+ Fast Ethernet and multiple DSLs

+ Wi-Fi 802.11b/g/n, transmission rate up to
300Mbps, AP/STA mode

__

+ A variety of installation methods offered,
including DIN-rail, lug mounting, and wall
mounting, to suit various installation sites

+ Support APN auto-adapting, requiring zero

user configuration on simple public network

connection




INROUTER600-S

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Model code: IR611-S-<WMNN>-<WLAN/NA>-<S>

Model
<WMNN>: Cellular Type & Module <WLAN/NA>: WLAN <S>: Serial Port
(For Global) WLAN: Wi-Fi
IR611-S-PS08-<WLAN/NA> UMTS(HSPA+) Band 1/2/5/8 (850/900/1900/2100MHz) <NA>‘- o Wi-Fi <NA>: RS232

EDGE/GPRS/GSM  850/900/1800/1900

(For China, LTE CAT4)
LTE-FDD Band 1/3/5/8 .
IR611-5-TLOO-<WLAN/NA> LTE-TDD Band 38/39/40/41 ‘:V,t':i‘ W';,FV'. . <NA>: R$232
HSPA+/UMTS: Band 1/5/8/9 S no
EDGE/GPRS/GSM: 900/1800MHz

(For China, LTE CAT4)
LTE-FDD Band 1/3/5/8
LTE-TDD Band 34/38/39/40/41 WLAN: Wi-Fi
IR611-S-TLOT-<WLAN/NA> WCDMA Band 1/8 <NA>: no Wi-Fi <NA>: RS232
TD-SCDMA Band 34/39

CDMA/EVDO BCO GSM/EDGE Band 3/8

(For Europe, Asia & Pacific area, LTE CAT4)
LTE-FDD Band 1/2/3/5/7/8/20 WLAN: Wi-Fi
IREHESAAR PSRN RE UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band 1/2/5/8 <NA>: no Wi-Fi SNEEBlEEr

EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

(For North America,Verizon Wireless, LTE CAT4) WLAN: Wi-Fi
IR611-S-FQ38-<WLAN/NA> LTE-FDD Band 2/4/5/12/13/14/66/71 ) <NA>: RS232

UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band 2/4/5 <NAZ:no Wi
(For Australia & South America, LTE CAT4)
LTE-FDD Band 1/2/3/4/5/7/8/28 WLAN: Wi-Fi
IR611-5-FQ78-<WLAN/NA> R, N oW <NA>: RS232
WCDMA Band 1/2/5/8 GSM Band 2/3/5/8
(For Japan, LTE CAT4)
LTE FDD Band 1/3/8/18/19/26 WLAN: Wi-Fi
IR611-5-FQ88-<WLAN/NA> o e A e <NA>: RS232
WCDMA Band 1/6/8/19
(For North America, AT&T, LTE CAT3)
LTE-FDD Band 2/4/5/17 WLAN: Wi-Fi
ROTTSFSTE-<WLAN/NA= UMTS(HSPA+) Band 2/4/5 <NA>: no Wi-Fi <A RS232
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz
(For North America, T-Mobile, Verizon Wireless, AT&T, LTE CAT6)
LTE-FDD Band 2/4/5/12/13/29 WLAN: Wi-Fi
IROTI-S-FS39-<WLAN/NA> UMTS(HSPA+) Band 2/4/5 <NA>: no Wi-Fi <NA>:RS232
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz
(For Global) WLAN: Wi-Fi
IR611-5-FBO2-<WLAN/NA> LTE CATM/NB Band 1/2/3/4/5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/25/26/28 S <NA>: RS232
. <NA>: no Wi-Fi
(and band 39 in M1-only)
(For North America, AT&T, T-Mobile, LTE CAT1) WLAN: Wi-Fi )
IRET1-S-FBI13-<WLAN/NA> LTE-FDD CAT1 Band 2/4/12 <NA>: no Wi-Fi <NA>:RS232
(For North America, Verizon Wireless, LTE CAT1) WLAN: Wi-Fi .
RATAREE-SUENE LTE-FDD CAT1 Band 4/13 <NA>: no Wi-Fi D%

(For Europe, LTE CAT1) e
IR611-5-FB53-<WLAN/NA> LTE-FDD Band 3/7/20 e <NA>: RS232
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 900/1800MHz e

(For APAC, LTE CAT1) e
IR611-S-FB63-<WLAN/NA> LTE-FDD Band 3/8/28 MBI <NA>: RS232

UMTS(DC-HSPA+) 2100 NS B
IR611-5-ENOO-<WLAN/NA> No cellular module WLAN:WEFT <NA>: RS232
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

IR611-S-PSO8-WLAN: one Ethernet port IR611-S series cellular router, support IPSec/PPTP/L2TP/OPEN VPN, support HSPA+ network,

Example: support Wi-Fi AP&STA modes, R5232 serial port

ROUTERS &
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INROUTER600-S

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Model

IR615-5-U/(PS08/30108)-<WLAN/NA>-<DS/NA>

IR615-5-L5/(TH09/60218)-<WLAN/NA>-<DS/NA>

IR615-S-L7/(TLO1/60522)-<WLAN/NA>-<DS/NA>

IR615-S-L3/(FH20/60220)-<WLAN/NA>--<DS/NA>

IR615-S-FQ38-<WLAN/NA>

IR615-S-FQ78-<WLAN/NA>

IR615-S-FQ88-<WLAN/NA>

IR615-S-FB02-<WLAN/NA>

IR615-S-FB13-<WLAN/NA>

IR615-S-FB23-<WLAN/NA>

IR615-S-FB53-<WLAN/NA>-<DS/NA>

IR615-S-FB63-<WLAN/NA>

IR615-5-FS18-<WLAN/NA>

IR615-S-FS39-<WLAN/NA>

IR615-S-ENOO-<WLAN/NA>

Example:

Model code: IR615-S-<WMNN>-<W/NA>-<DS/NA>

<WMNN>: Cellular Type & Module
U-UMTS(HSPA), L-LTE single mode, L3-LTE triple-mode,
L5-LTE 5-mode, L7-LTE 7-mode

(Global)
UMTS(HSPA+) Band 1/2/5/8 (850/900/1900/2100MHz )
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900

(For China, LTE CAT4)

LTE-FDD Band 1/3/5/8
HSPA+/UMTS 1/5/8/9
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 900/1800MHz

LTE-TDD Band 38/39/40/41

(For China, LTE CAT4)

LTE-FDD Band 1/3/5/8 LTE-TDD Band 34/38/39/40/41
TD-SCDMA Band 34/39 WCDMA Band 1/8
CDMA/EVDO BCO  GSM Band 3/8

(For Europe, Asia & Pacific area, LTE CAT4)
LTE-FDD Band 1/2/3/5/7/8/20
UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band 1/2/5/8
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

(For North America, Verizon Wireless, LTE CAT4)
LTE-FDD Band 2/4/5/12/13/14/66/71
UMTS(HSPA+) Band 2/4/5

(For Australia & South America, LTE CAT4)
LTE-FDD CAT4 Band 1/2/3/4/5/7/8/28
LTE-TDD Band 40

WCDMA Band 1/2/5/8 GSM Band 2/3/5/8

(For Japan, LTE CAT4)

LTE FDD Band 1/3/8/18/19/26
LTE TDD Band 41

WCDMA Band 1/6/8/19

(Global)
LTE CATM/NB Band 1/2/3/4/5/8/12/13/ 17/18/19/20/25/26/28
(and band 39 in M1-only)

(For North America, AT&T, T-Mobile, LTE CAT1)
LTE-FDD CAT1 Band 2/4/12

(For North America, Verizon Wireless, LTE CAT1)
LTE-FDD CAT1 Band 4/13

(For Europe, LTE CAT1)
LTE-FDD CAT1 Band 3/7/20
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 900/1800MHz

(For APAC, LTE CAT1)
LTE-FDD CAT1 Band 3/8/28
UMTS(DC-HSPA+) 2100

(For North America, AT&T, LTE CAT3)
LTE-FDD Band 2/4/5/17

UMTS(HSPA+) Band 2/4/5
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

(For North America, Verizon Wireless, AT&T, T-Mobile, LTE CATé)
LTE-FDD Band 2/4/5/12/13/29

UMTS(HSPA+) Band 2/4/5

EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

No cellular module

<WLAN/NA>: WLAN

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WLAN: Wi-Fi
<NA>: no Wi-Fi

<DS/NA>: Dual SIM

<DS>: dual SIM
<NA>: single SIM

<DS>: dual SIM
<NA>: single SIM

<DS>: dual SIM
<NA>: single SIM

<DS>: dual SIM
<NA>: single SIM

Single SIM

Dual SIM in default

Dual SIM in default

Single SIM

Dual SIM in default

Dual SIM in default

<DS>: dual SIM
<NA>: single SIM

Single SIM

Single SIM

Dual SIM in default

Single SIM

IR615-S-FS39-WLAN: Five Ethernet ports IR615-S series cellular router, supports IPSec/PPTP/L2TP/OPEN VPN, 4G LTE CAT 6,
supports Wi-Fi AP&STA modes, one serial port with R$232 and RS485 mode

ROUTERS &
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InRouter300 Series

Industrial LTE Router
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+ High and low speed LTE network types optional: + Data transmission: IPsec VPN, L2TP, PPTP,

LTE CAT 4, CAT 1, CAT M1 and NB loT/ OPEN VPN, GRE and CA certificate.
+ Wi-Fi 802.11b/g/n, up to 150Mbps, AP/STA mode + Network protection: SPI, SSH, forbidden ping,
+ Failover between wired Ethernet, Wi-Fi and 4G LTE DDoS defense, attack defense, IP-MAC binding
+ Dual SIM failover + Device access: multi-level user authorization

+ Compact sized, easy to install

+ Multiple management methods: CLI, WEB,
and network management platforms

+ InHand Device Manager for efficient

management of large-scale networks

—
/iy
ATM : ® o=
IR300 l —
|
ATM I [y
! 1
1
1
I

- S Monitoring Center

DeviceManager Cloud




INROUTER300

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Model

IR302-LQ20-<WLAN/NA>

IR302-FQ58-<WLAN/NA>

IR302-FQ38-<WLAN/NA>

IR302-FQ33-<WLAN/NA>

IR302-FQ53-<WLAN/NA>

IR302-LQ00-<WLAN/NA>

IR302-FQO2-<WLAN/NA>

IR302-ENOO-<WLAN>

Model code: IR302-<WMNN>-<WLAN/NA>
<WMNN?>: Cellular Type & Module <WLAN/NA>: Wi-Fi

(For China, LTE CAT 4)

FDD: B1/B3/B5/B8 o
TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41 \i\/’l‘-ﬁg VVI-\;/I. .
WADMA: B1/B5/B8 :no Wi-Fi
GSM: B3/B8MHz

(For Europe & APAC, LTE CAT 4)

FDD: B1/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20 -
TDD: B38/B40/B41 \:V,:"QT r\ﬁl-\/f/li-Fi
WADMA: B1/B5/B8 :

GSM: B3/B8

(For North America, AT&T, VzW, LTE CAT 4) e
FDD: B2/B4/B5/B12/B13/B14/B66/B71 \i\/’\ll_ﬁs r\:ZI-VTII‘-F'
WCDMA: B2/B4/B5 : a
(For North America, AT&T, VzW, LTE CAT 1) e
FDD: B2/B4/ B5/B12/B13/B25/B26 UL WI_FI. .

<NA>: no Wi-Fi

WCDMA: B2/B4/B5

(For EMEA, CAT1)
FDD: B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28 WLAN: Wi-Fi
WCDMA: B1/B8 <NA>: no Wi-Fi
GSM/EDGE: B3/B8

(For China, CAT1)

FDD: B1/B3/B5/B8 WLAN: Wi-Fi
TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41 <NA>: no Wi-Fi
GSM: 900/1800MHz

(Global, LTE CAT M/NB)

CAT M1: B1/2/3/4/5/8/12/13/14/18/19/20/25/26/27/28/66/85 WLAN: Wi-Fi
CAT NB2: B1/2/3/4/5/8/12/13/18/19/20/25/26/28/66/71/85 <NA>: no Wi-Fi
GSM/EDGE: 850/900/1800/1900

NO WLAN: Wi-Fi

IR302-LQ20-WLAN: dual Ethernet port IR300 series cellular router, support IPSec / PPTP / L2TP / OPEN VPN, supports FDD, TDD, WCDMA

Bxample: and GSM networks, supports Wi-Fi AP & Client mode
Standard accessories of the IR302 are 4G and Wi-Fi magnetic antennas. If you need paddle antennas, please place your orders with the
Note: material codes: 4G paddle antenna - AANT090004, Wi-Fi paddle antenna - AANT060011.
: Installation parts for panel mounting are supplied as standard accessories. If you need installation parts for DIN-rail mounting, please order
AFIX000125.
Model code: IR301-<WMNN>-<WLAN/NA>-<S>
Model
<WMNN?>: Cellular Type & Module <WLAN/NA>: Wi-Fi S: Serial (DB9)
(Global LTE CATM/NB)
CAT M B1/2/3/4/5/8/12/13/14/18/19/20/25/26/27/28/66/85 CAT NB WLAN: Wi-Fi
IR30T-FQOZ-WLANNA>-<S> - 51/2/3/4/5/8/12/13/18/19/20/25/26/28/66/71/85 <NA>: no Wi-Fi Roz32/R5485

Example:

Note:

GSM/EDGE: 850/900/1800/1900

IR301-FQO02-WLAN-S: IR300 series cellular router with one Ethernet port, supports IPSec/PPTP/L2TP/OPEN VPN, supports FDD, TDD, WCDMA
and GSM networks, supports Wi-Fi AP & Client modes, 1*DB9 industrial serial port: RS232/RS485

For the first login the device may ask if the customer would like to join the User Experience Plan; if the customer chooses yes, the device is then
connected to InHand's cloud platform by default. Users can edit the setting in Device Service > User Experience Plan.

ROUTERS &
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INDTU Series

Industrial Cellular Modem
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+ Device auto-recovery: embedded watchdog
to ensure normal operation of the device

+ Multi-layer link detection: link layer, IP layer,
and TCP layer auto link detection, safeguard
link stability

+ Link redundancy: mutual-backup between

+ Supports configuration software to login and
configure via local serial port

+ SMS configuration

+ Remote TCP/IP configuration

+ InHand Device Manager cloud platform for remote

centralized management

InDTY l InDTU

InDTU l InDTV InDTU l

RS232/RS485 RS232/RS485 RS232/RS485 IRS232/RS485 RS232/RS485

O 0 0 O 6




INDTU

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Model

InDTU332GS55-232

InDTU332GS55-485

InDTU332NB02-232

InDTU332NB02-485

InDTU332NB02-232-DS

InDTU332NB02-485-DS

Model code: InDTU332<WMNN>-<232/485>-<DS/NA>

<WMNN?>: Cellular Type & Module

GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

eMTC/NB-loT (LTE Cat M1/NB1)
Band 1,2,3,4,5,8,12,13,17,18,19,20, 25,26,28
(band 39 in M1-only)

eMTC/NB-IoT (LTE Cat M1/NB1)
Band 1,2,3,4,5,8,12,13,17,18,19,20, 25,26,28
(band 39 in M1-only)

eMTC/NB-loT (LTE Cat M1/NB1)
Band 1,2,3,4,5,8,12,13,17,18,19,20, 25,26,28
(band 39 in M1-only)

eMTC/NB-loT (LTE Cat M1/NB1)
Band 1,2,3,4,5,8,12,13,17,18,19,20, 25,26,28
(band 39 in M1-only)

<232/485>: Serial port type

RS-232

RS-485

RS-232

RS-485

RS-232

RS-485

<DS/NA>: dual SIM

Single SIM

Single SIM

Single SIM

Single SIM

Dual SIM

Dual SIM

Model

InDTU324LQ25-232

InDTU324LQ25-232-A

InDTU324LQ25-485

InDTU324LQ25-485-A

InDTU324NQ96-232

InDTU324NQ96-232-A

InDTU324NQ96-485

InDTU324NQ96-485-A

Model code: INDTU324<WMNN>-<232/485>-<A/NA>

<WMNN>: Cellular Type & Module

Europe and Asia Pacific - LTE CAT4:
LTE FDD: B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A
WCDMA: B1/B8

GSM: B3/B8

Europe and Asia Pacific - LTE CAT4:
LTE FDD: B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A
WCDMA: B1/B8

GSM: B3/B8

Europe and Asia Pacific - LTE CAT4:
LTE FDD: B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A
WCDMA: B1/B8

GSM: B3/B8

Europe and Asia Pacific - LTE CAT4:
LTE FDD: B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A
WCDMA: B1/B8

GSM: B3/B8

Europe and Asia Pacific - Cat M1/Cat NB1/EGPRS:

LTE FDD: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B8/B12/B13/B18/B19/B20/B26/B28
LTE TDD: B39 (for Cat M1 only)
EGPRS:850/900/1800/1900MHz

Europe and Asia Pacific - Cat M1/Cat NB1/EGPRS:

LTE FDD: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B8/B12/B13/B18/B19/B20/B26/B28
LTE TDD: B39 (for Cat M1 only)
EGPRS:850/900/1800/1900MHz

Europe and Asia Pacific - Cat M1/Cat NB1/EGPRS:

LTE FDD: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B8/B12/B13/B18/B19/B20/B26/B28
LTE TDD: B39 (for Cat M1 only)
EGPRS:850/900/1800/1900MHz

Europe and Asia Pacific - Cat M1/Cat NB1/EGPRS:

LTE FDD: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B8/B12/B13/B18/B19/B20/B26/B28
LTE TDD: B39 (for Cat M1 only)
EGPRS:850/900/1800/1900MHz

<232/485>: Serial Port Type

RS232

RS232

RS485

RS485

RS232

RS232

RS485

RS485

<A/NA>:AT/DATA
MODE

DATA MODE

AT MODE

DATA MODE

AT MODE

DATA MODE

AT MODE

DATA MODE

AT MODE

ROUTERS &
GATEWAYS



Smart Vehicle Gateway

CEFEIC ® mremm



' Transport grade chip, communication module,
and electronic components

+ Complies with standards for vehicle-mounted
electronic devices on resistance to shock and
vibration, high temperatures and humidity

+ IP64 protection

+ Rich AI/DI/DO interfaces to connect a wide
range of sensors

+ Industrial-grade RS232/RS485 serial port,
built-in USB Type B port

+ Integrated OBD-11/J1939/J1708 vehicle

diagnostic interface

+ ARM Cortex A processor, for enhanced Al
computing capability

+ Python based secondary development platform,
quickly deploy service applications

+ Standard App Lib and other support, providing

an application ecosystem for developers




INVEHICLE G710

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Model Cellular Type CANBUS GNSS Wi-Fi Bluetooth Region
GSM/GPRS/EDGE 850/900/1800/1900MHz North America,
VG710-FS39 UMTS/HSPA+ 850/1700/1900MHz, Band 2/4/5 J J J J Latin America,
LTE-FDD 700/850/1700/1900MHz, Band 2/4/5/12/13/17/29 Caribbean Coast
GSM/GPRS/EDGE 900/1800MHz
UMTS/HSPA+ 850/900/1800/2100MHz, Band 1/3/5/6/8 Europe,
LTE-FDD 700/800/850/900/1800/2100/2600MHz, Band Africa,
VeI 1/3/5/7/8/18/19/20/26/28A/28B J ! J ! Asia,
LTE-TDD 1900/2300/2600MHz, Band 38/39/40/41 Oceania
TD-SCDMA 1900/2000MHz, Band 34/39
LTE-FDD Band 1/3/8
LTE-TDD Band 38/39/40/41
VG710-TLOO UMTS (DC-HSPA+) Band 1/5/8/9 J J J J China
TD-SCDMA Band 34/39
EDGE/GPRS/GSM 900/1800MHz
) VG710-FS59 vehicle-mounted gateway, 4 Ethernet interfaces, one DB-9 RS232 serial port, RS485 serial port, MicroUSB2.0 serial port, supports DC-HSPA+ networks,
Example: supports CANBUS, GNNS global satellite positioning, WLAN dual-band Gigabit wireless LAN, and bluetooth, can be used in Europe, Asia Pacific, and China.
Antenna Order Code Specifications
LTE/GSM/CDMA/DCS/PCS/WCDMA/UMTS/HSDPA/GPRS/EDGE
LTE 4G Antenna AANTO70023 824-960MHz, 1710-2700Mhz 1M RG-174 cable with SMA-J1.5 connector, dimensions: 2000:20mm
GNSS Antenna AANT040005 GPS/GALILEO: 27+2 dB@1575.42MHz GLONASS: 27+2 dB@1602MHz, dimensions: 55.6x50.5mm
GNSS Antenna AANT040006 GPS/GALILEO: 27+2 dB@1575.42MHz GLONASS: 27+2 dB@1602MHz, dimensions: 50x38.5mm
Wi-Fi Antenna (Rubber Ducky) AANT060016 2400~2500MHz / 4900~5850MHz, peak gain 5+0.5dBi,
Wi-Fi Antenna (Antenna Adhesive) AANT060018 2400~2500MHz / 4900~5850MHz, peak gain < 3dBi, dimensions: 2000+20mm
Bluetooth Antenna (Rubber Ducky) AANT060017 2.4GHz, peak gain < 2dBi
Cable Order Code Specifications
Power Cable SCAB000216 The cablg has A anfd B ends: A'is 4PIN end to connect to VG710; B is open end, suitable for field engineering projects. To
perform indoor testing, a power adapter needs to be prepared separately.
20 PIN Extension Cord SCAB000219 The cab!e has A and B ends: A is 20PIN end to connect to VG710; B is open end, suitable for field engineering projects
and testing.
OBD-Il Power Cable SCAB000235 .P1 !S, ZOP!N; P2 is 4PIN power terminal; P3 |§ O.BVD-II male; P4 is /O <.3pen end, sultablevfor englngerlng prVOJect.s; P5 |s.
ignition signal cable, please connect to the ignition signal of the vehicle before use. Suitable for field engineering projects.
P1is 20PIN; P2 is 4PIN power terminal; P3 is J1939 9PIN female; P4 is I/O open end, suitable for engineering projects; P5
J1939 9PIN Power Cable SCAB000234 is ignition signal cable, please connect to the ignition signal of the vehicle before use. Suitable for field engineering
projects.
11939 6PIN Power Cable SCAB000233 F'] !s. ZOP!N; P2 is 4PIN power terminal; P3 |.s JT‘?.39 6.PIN female; P4 .|s 1/0 open ed, su\.table for evnglneerl.ng pI-'OJeCtS;-PS is
ignition signal cable, please connect to the ignition signal of the vehicle before use. Suitable for field engineering projects.
20 PIN to OBD-1I SCAB000215 This cable has A, B, C and D ends: A is 20PIN female; B is OBD female; C is A duplicate but male; D is OBD male, suitable

for field engineering projects and testing.

VEHICLE
GATEWAY



InVehicle T310 Series

Vehicle Tracker

CEFE IC Frome @R B

+ Wide voltage range of 9~48V covers all types of
vehicle power supplies

+ Powered by 1200mAh battery, able to continue
working when the machine is turned off

+ Support for sleep mode



INVEHICLE T310

Constant and Real-time Monitoring Easy for Installation
+ Built-in inertial sensor, constantly monitors driving + Built-in cellular and GPS antennas, easy for
behavior, detects hard braking, acceleration, installation and deployment on the road

collision, etc.
+ Support for geofencing, restricts travel scope,

ensuring vehicle security

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Model Cellular Type Region
VT310-FS31 LTE CAT-M: B2/B4/B12/B13 North America
GSM/GPRS/EDGE: 900/1800MHz Europe,
VT310-FS52 UMTS/HSPA+: B8/B1 Middle East and Africa,
LTE: B28/B20/B8/B3/B1 Asia Pacific

LTE FDD: B1/B3/B5/B8

LTE TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41 China,
VI3T0-FQse WCDMA: B1/B8| India
GSM: 900/1800MHz
Example V310-FS52: supports LTE CAT 1, can be used in Europe, Middle East, Africa and Asia Pacific.
Cable Picture =~ Order Code Specifications
26 PIN All-in-one Test Cable SCAB000229 The cable has P1and P2 ends: P1 is 26PIN female, connected to VT310; P2 is open end, which requires a 9-48V

adaptor. Suitable for engineering environments and indoor tests.

The cable has P1, P2 and P3 ends: P1 is 26PIN female connected to VT310; P2 is OBD-Il male connected to the
OBD-II 7 PIN All-in-one Cable SCAB000231 vehicle; P3 is ignition signal terminal connected to the ignition on/off. Suitable for heavy trucks with OBD-II vehicle
diagnostic interfaces, and powers VT310 through interfaces.

This cable has P1, P2, P3 and P4 ends: P1 is 26PIN female connected to VT310; P2 is OBD-Il male connected to the
OBD-II 26 PIN All-in-one SCAB000232 vehicle; P3 is open end that includes I/O, RS232-1 and 1-Wire; P4 is ignition signal terminal connected to the
Cable ignition on/off. Suitable for heavy trucks with OBD-Il vehicle diagnostic interfaces, and powers VT310 through

interfaces. Recommended for customers who need DI, DO, Al, 1-Wire devices or vehicle-mounted controllers.

VEHICLE
TRACKER



ISM Series

Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch

CEFE® &




+ RSTP enabled by default, plug and play
on ring network

+ Auto batch deployment helps to obtain IP
addresses and configuration files of each

node in a very short time and quickly
+ ACL (Access Control List), specifies login complete the deployment

devices by IP addresses

+ Port isolation, restricts communications between
ports without configuring VLAN

+ Supports port outbound and inbound rate limits

to avoid impact to terminal devices of limited




ISM

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

ISM Sub-series Selection

ISM3019D ISM3018D ISM3010D ISM2016D

ISM2009D ISM2008D ISM2005D ISM3028U

ISM Sub-series Nomenclature

Example: ISM2008D

ISM 2 0 08 D
ISM-Managed 2 - Layer-2 100Mb/s 0 - Common model Total no. of ports U - Standard rack mounting
3 - Layer-2 1000Mb/s D - DIN-rail mounting

ETHERNET SWITCHES



MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

ISM

Nomen
clature

Code

Description LShi20esn)

Subseries

Example

Model code: ISM2008D-<N1>T-<N2><F><L><W>-FC/SC-24/48w

N1 N2 F L w FC/sC

Transmission Transmit/receive
Optical fibre type: distance: wavelength:
No. of T(X) No. of FX M: Multi-mode dual-fibre 20/40/60/80/120 3:Tx1310/Rx1310nm
ports ports S: Single-mode dual-fibre KM (Multimode 5:Tx1550/Rx1550nm
B: Single-mode single-fibre distance is 2KM, 53:Tx1550/Rx1310nm
default as omitted.)  35:Tx1310/Rx1550nm

FC, SC optional

ISM2008D-6T-2M3-FC-24, ISM2008D-6T-2B2053-SC-24, ISM2008D-8T-24

Connector type:

24/48w

Power supply
voltage:
24VDC
(18~36VDC) / 48VDC
(36~72VDC) optional

Optional port combinations

T(X) port 6T

8T

No. of FX port: 2 No. of FX port: 0

2M3

25203

25205

25403

25405

25603

25605

(i.e. <N1>T-<N2><F><L><W>- section)

FX port
25803

25805
2B2053
2B2035
2B4053
2B4035
2B6053

2B6035

For model selection guide of other sub-series, please scan the QR code to visit

inhandnetworks.com

INDUSTRIAL
ETHERNET SWITCHES



ISF Series

Ring-type Industrial Ethernet Switch




+ Passes EMC industrial class lll standards
(except ISF2005E)

+ Operating temperature range:
-40°C~+85°C (ISF2005E: -40°C~+75°C)

+ Embedded industrial grade redundant
power supply

+ Ring network self-recovery time <30ms
@100 units, ensuring stable operation

+ Plug and play, directly forming ring in network
deployment,

+ Real-time monitoring of the operation status of

each node on iRing network

+ Supports DIN rail and wall mounting, compact
sized, fit different installation environments

+ Rich LED indicators, help with quick judgements
of faults

+ Supports relay alarm output, to facilitate timely

detection of hidden problems




ISF

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

ISF3018D ISF3010D

ISF2016D

ISF Sub-series Selection

ISF2008D

ISF2005E

Example: ISF2008D
ISF 2
ISF-Ring-type 2 - Layer-2 100Mb/s

3 - Layer-2 1000Mb/s

ISF Sub-series Nomenclature

0

0 - Common model

08

Total no. of ports

D

E - Embedded

D - DIN rail mounting

Model code: ISF2008D-<N1>T-<N2><F><L><W>-<N3><F><L><W>-FC/SC-24

Momene  Code ISF2008D N1 N2
lature Description
No. of No. of
Subseries T(X) type-l FX
ports ports
Example

ISF2008D-6T-2M3-FC-24

N3

No. of type-Il
FX ports

Optical fibre type:

M: Multi-mode
dual-fibre

S: Single-mode
dual-fibre

B: Single-mode
single-fibre

Transmission distance:
20/40/60/80/120KM
(Multimode distance
is 2KM, default as

omitted.)

W

Transmit/receive
wavelength:
3:Tx1310/Rx1310nm
5:Tx1550/Rx1550nm
53:Tx1550/Rx1310nm
35:Tx1310/Rx1550nm

ISF2008D-4T-4B6035-FC-24, ISF2008D-4T-25203-2M3-SC-24, ISF2008D-5T-2B6035-M3-FC-24, ISF2008D-5T-3M3-SC-24

FC/SC

Connector
type:

FC,sC
optional

24

Power

supply
voltage:

24VDC
(12~48vDC)

T(X) port
Optional port combinations
(i.e. <N1>
T-<N2><F><L><W>- FX port

<N3><F><L><W>section)

Type-I FX port: 4
Type-Il FX port: O

4M3

45203

45205

45403

45405

45603

45605

45803

45805

4B2053

4B2035

4B4053

4B4035

4B6053

4B6035

4T

Type-I FX port: 2
Type-Il FX port: 2

25203-2M3
25205-2M3
25403-2M3
25405-2M3
25603-2M3
25605-2M3
25803-2M3
25805-2M3
2B2053-2M3
2B2035-2M3
2B4053-2M3
2B4035-2M3
2B6053-2M3

2B6035-2M3

Type-I FX port: 3
Type-Il FX port: 0

3M3
35203
35205
35403
35405
35603
35605
35803
35805
3B2053
3B2035
3B4053
3B4035
3B6053

3B6035

5T

Type-l FX port: 2
Type-Il FX port: 1

25203-M3
25205-M3
25403-M3
25405-M3
25603-M3
25605-M3
25803-M3
25805-M3
2B2053-M3
2B2035-M3
2B4053-M3
2B4035-M3
2B6053-M3

2B6035-M3

6T

Type-I FX port: 2
Type-Il FX port: O

2M3

25203

25205

25403

25405

25603

25605

25803

25805

2B2053

2B2035

2B4053

2B4035

2B6053

2B6035

For model selection guide of other sub-series, please scan the QR code to visit

inhandnetworks.com

INDUSTRIAL
ETHERNET SWITCHES



ISE Series

Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch
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ISE

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES

Ease of use

+ 5-18 ports, T00MB/1000MB industrial Ethernet
switch

+ Rich optical fiber connector types

+ DIN rail and wall mounting

+ Rich LED fault indicators for quick judgements
of faults

+ Enable/disable broadcast storm protection, flow
control, and abnormal interruption alarming*
with DIP switch

+ Supports relay alarm output, facilitating timely
detection of hidden problems*

Note: *Applicable to part of the ISE models. Please refer to the product

specifications or contact a local sales for details.

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Reliable industrial quality

+ Metal housing with protective coating,
compression and corrosion resistant

+ IP40 protection, dust, dirt, and debris proof

+ Operating temperature range: -40°C~+85°C
(ISE1008D and ISE5008D: -40°C~+75°C)

+ EMC industrial class Il

+ Industrial-grade redundant power supply,
DC12-48V stable input*

+ Fanless cooling, MTBF of whole device
>35 years

ISE Sub-series Selection

ISE5008D ISE5005D ISE3018D ISE3010D
ISE3009D ISE3008D ISE2016D ISE2008D
1SE2005D ISE1008D ISE1005D

INDUSTRIAL

ETHERNET SWITCHES



MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

ISE

Example: ISE2008D

ISE 2

ISE-Unmanaged 1 - Entry-level layer-2 100Mb/s

2 - Layer-2 100Mb/s

3 - Layer-2 1000Mb/s

5 - Layer-2 Full 1000Mb/s

0 - Common model

ISE Sub-series Nomenclature

08

Total no. of ports

D

D - DIN rail mounting

Model code: ISE2008D-<N1>T-<N2><F><L><W>-<N3><F><L><W>-FC/SC-24

Nomen ey ISE
. Dez(;rlptl 2008D N1 N2 N3 F L w FC/SC 24
Transmit/receive
Optical fibre type: ~ Transmission \;v.?rv?\g:g/t;:
M: Multi-mode distance: ' :1 310nm Power supply
i . voltage:
subseri N2 O No oftyped FX No. of type-ll FX dual-fibre 20/40/60/80/120 o1 15505 Connector type: 9
T(X) t e S: Single-mode KM (Multimode 1550 2avDC
es ports ports ports dual-fibre distance is 2KM, x nm FC, SC optional
X 53:Tx1550/R
B: Single-mode default as (12~48VDC)
inale-fib itted) x1310nm
single-fibre omitted. 25TX1310/R
x1550nm
Example ISE2008D-4T-2B6035-2M3-FC-24, ISE2008D-5T-3M3-SC-24, ISE2008D-6T-2B6035-FC-24, ISE2008D-7T-M3-SC-24, ISE2008D-8T-24
T(X) port 4T 5T 6T 7T 8T

Type-l FX port: 4
Type-Il FX port: 0

Type-I FX port: 2
Type-Il FX port: 2

Type-l FX port: 3
Type-Il FX port: 0

Type-l FX port: 2
Type-Il FX port: 1

Type-l FX port: 2
Type-Il FX port: 0

Type-l FX port: 1
Type-Il FX port: 0

Type-l FX port: 0
Type-Il FX port: O

4M3 25203-2M3 3M3 25203-M3 2M3 M3 -
45203 25205-2M3 35203 25205-M3 25203 $203 -
45205 25403-2M3 35205 25403-M3 25205 5205 -
45403 25405-2M3 35403 25405-M3 25403 S403 -
45405 25603-2M3 35405 25603-M3 25405 S405 -
Optional port combinations 45603 25605-2M3 35603 25605-M3 25603 S603 -
(i.e.<N1>T-
<N2><F><L><W>- 45605 25803-2M3 35605 25803-M3 25605 S605 -
<N3><F><L><W>section) [RApert
45803 25805-2M3 35803 25805-M3 25803 S803 -
45805 2B2053-2M3 35805 2B2053-M3 25805 S805 -
4B2053 2B2035-2M3 3B2053 2B2035-M3 2B2053 B2053 -
4B2035 2B4053-2M3 3B2035 2B4053-M3 2B2035 B2035 -
4B4053 2B4035-2M3 3B4053 2B4035-M3 2B4053 B4053 -
4B4035 2B6053-2M3 3B4035 2B6053-M3 2B4035 B4035 -
4B6053 2B6035-2M3 3B6053 2B6035-M3 2B6053 B6053 -
4B6035 3B6035 2B6035 B6035 -
For model selection guide of other sub-series, please scan the QR code to visit
inhandnetworks.com
INDUSTRIAL

ETHERNET SWITCHES



IMC Series

Industrial Fiber Media Converter
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+ Provides 1 FX and 1 T{(X), or 1 FX and 2 T(X)
ports, meeting media conversion requirements
for 1-2 ports

+ Rich optical connector types to meet different
fiber transmission distance requirements

+ Compact housing, dimensions are

maintain stable operation under extreme
voltage input conditions

+ Operating temperatures: -40°C~+85°C
(wide temperature-range models)

+ Passes EMC class Il industrial standards,
class IV on power frequency magnetic field

+ IP40 protection rating, dust-proof, anti fouling and debris

Model code: IMC101B-<N>T-<F><L><W>-FC/SC-24

IMC1018 N T F L w FC/SC 24

O‘_’ucal ﬁ bro type: Transmit/receive
M: Multi-mode e S & g a3

Nomen- Code dual-fibre ; gth: Power supply

clature Description Sub- No. of 00 $: Single-mode 20/40/60/80/120KM 3:Tx1310/Rx1310nm Connector type: voltage:

series  T(X) ports RO e (Multimode distanceis  * 5:Tx1550/Rx1550nm  : FC, SC optional 24vDC
AR 2KM, default as omitted) = 53:Tx1550/Rx1310nm (12-48VDC)
-ongs 35:Tx1310/Rx1550nm
single-fibre

Example IMC101B-1T-M3-FC-24  IMC101B-11-5203-SC-24

T(X) port 1T
No. of FX port: 1
M3
$203
S205

S403

Optional port combinations 5605
(i.e. <F><L><W> section)
FX port

B2053
B2035
B4053
B4035
B6053

B6035




Model code: IMC102-<N>T-<F><L><W>-FC/SC-24

IMC102 N T F L w FC/sC 24
Nomen- Code Opdecal ﬁ bre type: Transmit/receive
5 M: Multi-mode = g bl oS

clature Description dualibre Trar - g Power supply

Sub- No. of ™ s:Si 4 20/40/60/80/120KM 3:Tx1310/Rx1310nm Connector type: voltage:

series - T(X) ports Port ¢ du“fl_'*ﬁb' ':d (Multimode distance is -~ 5:Tx1550/Rx1550nm FC, SC optional 24vDC

B: Single-mod 2KM, default as omitted.) = 53:Tx1550/Rx1310nm (12~48VDCQ)
N 35:Tx1310/Rx1550nm
single-fibre

Example IMC102-2T-M3-FC-24  IMC102-2T-5203-SC-24

T(X) port 2T
No. of FX port: 1
M3
$203

S205

Optional port combinations
(i.e. <F><L><W> section)
FX port

B2053

B2035

B4035
B60S53

B6035







INBOX700

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

InBOX710-FS39-STD

InBOX710-FS39-L

Model code: :

<WMNN>: Cellular Type & Module

North America, Verizon Wireless

LTE-FDD CAT 6 Band 2/4/5/12/13/17/29
UMTS(HSPA+)  Band 2/4/5
EDGE/GPRS/GSM  850/900/1800/1900MHz

North America, Verizon Wireless

LTE-FDD CAT 6 Band 2/4/5/12/13/17/29
UMTS(HSPA+)  Band 2/4/5
EDGE/GPRS/GSM  850/900/1800/1900MHz

InBOX710-<WMNN><STD><S>

<STD/L>: OS <S>: Serial Port Type

<NA>:RS232 x 3

STD: standard Android version 485: RS485 x 1, RS232 X 2

<NA>: RS232 x 3

L: Linux -485: RS485 x 1, RS232 x 2

InBOX712-DQ25-PLAT

InBOX712-DQ25-STD

Model code: :

<WMNN>: Cellular Type & Module

EMEA/South Korea/Thailand/India
LTE-FDD B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A
WCDMA B1/B8

GSM/EDGE B3/B8

EMEA/South Korea/Thailand/India
LTE-FDD B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A
WCDMA B1/B8

GSM/EDGE B3/B8

InBOX712-<WMNN><STD><S>

<STD/L>: Version

PLAT: supports InVending Cloud, ready-to-use Android APP pre-installed

STD: standard version, supports 3rd party Android APP

INDUSTRIAL
COMPUTERS



INBOX330

Intelligent Vending Gateway
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INBOX330

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES

+ Powerful Freescale i.MX6 Cortex-A9 processor

+ Full HD 1080P coding engine, enabling superior video experience

+ OpenGLES2.0 and OpenVG™1.1 hardware accelerators, supporting 2D and 3D graphics acceleration
+4G/3G cellular and Wi-Fi ensure reliable connectivity

+ Android OS, with open development resources and abundant applications available

+ Easy remote management via InVending Cloud

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Model No.: InBox330 - <WMNN> - <STD/PLAT>

<WMNN>: cellular type & module <STD/PLAT>: version

EMEA/South Korea/Thailand/India

LTE-FDD B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A . . .
InBox330-DQ25-PLAT WCDMA B1/B8 PLAT: supports InVending Cloud, ready-to-use Android APP pre-installed

GSM/EDGE B3/B8

EMEA/South Korea/Thailand/India
LTE-FDD B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A
WCDMA B1/B8

GSM/EDGE B3/B8

InBox330-DQ25-STD STD: standard version, supports 3rd party Android APP

ANDROID
INDUSTRIAL COMPUTERS



INnPAD101S

10.1" Industrial Tablet PC

+ 10.1" touchscreen, HD 1280x800

+ ARM Cortex-A53 Octa-core 1.8GHz processor

+ Built-in 3D camera

+ Built-in 4G/3G, Wi-Fi

+ Serial and USB ports to connect a wide range of peripherals including scanner, printer, card reader and etc.

+ Available with Android 7.1




INPAD101S

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Model code: InPAD101S-<WMNN><STD/PLAT>
Model
<WMNN>: Cellular Type & Module <STD/PLAT>: Software

(North America)
InPAD1015-FQ39-STD SE -T—BB EZB4/BS/B7/B12/B13/B14/B17/B25/BZ<S/B<S(>/B71 STD: Standard software

WCDMA: B2/B4/B5

(China, India)
LTE-FDD: B1/B3/B5/B8
LTE-TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41
INPAD101S-DQ60-STD WCDMA: B1/B8 STD: Standard software
TD-SCDMA: B34/B39
CDMA: BCO
GSM: 900/1800MHz

(China, India)

LTE-FDD: B1/B3/B5/B8

LTE-TDD: B34/B38/B39/B40/B41
INPAD101S-DQ60-PLAT WCDMA: B1/B8

TD-SCDMA: B34/B39

CDMA: BCO

GSM: 900/1800MHz

PLAT: supports InVending Cloud, ready-to-use
Android APP pre-installed

INDUSTRIAL
COMPUTERS



InPADO70WP

7-inch Touchscreen & Vending Gateway All-in-one




INPADO70WP

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES

+ 7-inch touchscreen, 1280x800 display

+ Powerful Freescale i.MX6S Cortex-A9 processor

+4G/3G cellular and Wi-Fi ensure reliable connectivity

+ Android OS, with open development resources and abundant applications available

+ RS-232 serial, USB and HDMI ports to connect a wide range of peripherals: scanner, printer, card reader,
video camera, mouse, LED screen, etc.

+ Easy remote management via InVending Cloud

MODEL SELECTION GUIDE

Model code: InPADO70WP-<WMNN>-<STD/PLAT><NA/M>

<WMNN>: Cellular Type & Module <STD/PLAT>: Version <NA/M>
For APAC & Europe:
LTE-FDD  Band 1/2/3/4/5/7/8/20
InPADO70WP-FH09-STD UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band1/2/5/8 STD: Standard Android version

EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

For APAC & Europe:

LTE-FDD  Band 1/2/3/4/5/7/8/20 PLAT: Supports the InVending Cloud and
UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band1/2/5/8 vending software

EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

InPADO70WP-FHO9-PLAT

For APAC & Europe:

LTE-FDD  Band 1/2/3/4/5/7/8/20
InPADO70WP-FHO9-STD-M TD: Al i i M: Al id 6.
n 070 09-S UMTS(DC-HSPA+) Band1/2/5/8 S Standard Android version Standard Android 6.0

EDGE/GPRS/GSM 850/900/1800/1900MHz

ANDROID
INDUSTRIAL COMPUTERS
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Device Manager

Remote Management & Maintenance Platform

+ Online rate and data flow statistics reports, analyzes and diagnoses device faults

1+ Remote maintenance, reducing costs and improving maintenance efficiency

+ Supports access and management of tens of thousands of sites, as well as secondary
development customization

+ Scalable horizontally according to performance requirements, with low upgrade and expansion costs

+ HTMLS interface design, contents are easily readable

+ Devices can be connected to the system simply and quickly, for centralized monitoring and
management, reducing the difficulty of project implementation

+ Supports all series of InHand loT products, including IR300, IR400, IR900, IG00, VG710, DTU300, etc.

+ Provides Restful API for secondary development, access third-party system services quikly with it




DEVICE MANAGER

SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE

Device Manager

Device Management

Information Management Device serial number, model, firmware version, configuration time, signal value, IMSI, IMEI, ICCID
Configuration Update Batch configuration dispatch, dispatch task management
Firmware Upgrade Batch firmware upgrade, upgrade task management
Web Management Remote access to devices, remote modification of local configuration
Edge Computing SDK and APP management in the cloud
View Logs View device logs

Device Monitoring

GIS Map Manage and track device locations
Dashboards View device data usage amount and online status
Task Tracking Manage tasks of all devices, track task status and progress online
Grouping Manage devices in groups

System Management

User Manage system user accounts, multi-user device management
Authorization Customize user permissions, securely manage devices
System Information Maintain account information
System Setting Personal information setting
Log Track system logs online

Supported InHand Products

Products InHand's InGateway?00, InRouter?00, InRouter600-S, InVehicle G710, InDTU300 series

AWS Cloud Deployment

IOT (CLOUD + EDGE)
SYSTEMS



InConnect

Cloud Connection Service
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+ Quick Retrofit
with 7" Touchscreen
Add-on







InHand Wireless
Overhead-lines System (Iwo0s)

Line-mounted
: Concentrator

Pole-mounted
Concentrator

WORLD LEADING INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY IN
LOW CURRENT GROUND FAULT MONITORING
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Used worldwide. Proven worldwide.
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InHand Networks

Your lloT Connectivity Expert






